
LAWS OP MINNESOTA. Gu 40, 41. . 1850.

Sto. 3. All rieecau bald ataoeh precinct* ahaU be conducted

heretofore futibtiabed by the governor m. nnorganiaed oovntieairait
of the Miaaurippi river.

J.D. HIDDEN.
SptaJnr of du BmuetfBtnntmlulmt.

W*. HENRT TOSSES,
frwidaaf cf IJU Cnoutt. -

ArraovKDi March firtt, e*e thousand eight hundred and fifty-
two. ALEX. RAMSEY.

SccBajru*?* OFTICX, )
St. P«ai. July Tib, 185S. J

I hereby certify the ibcegQug to be a-tme copy of the origlnu on
file in due office.

AJLXX. Wiuuir,
Territory of JUmMote.

CHAPTER XI*— AK, ACT li ••i»iT •• lotMtlflMl <«Ao«ottoft«boriu Wlf-
IkMNgbkttkMpul HutalnftbrrTavM LakaBLOoiz, tttlMM«b*f
WItowriwr.

d iucteIftya«£«guZaftnj9MB»&2y</a« TVrritenf cf Mumu
Mte, Hut M> xnnoh of u act entitled "An act to anthonxe William
Noble to keep and maintain a ferry acrow I«ke St. Croix, at the
month of Willow river in St. Croiz comity," paned by the leaula-
tnre of Wucoonn, and approred March the eleventh, A. D. 1618,
ai proridea that no Any ahaU be eetabluihed within two milea of the
eame, be, and the aame H hereby repeated.

Sno. SL The uid William Noble, hie- heiri, •dminiafratote, or
aarini, ahall have the exelnaive richt aa provided for in the act to
which thi0 aawaoalory, of Janding for the diatanoe of one forth of
a mue eaeh way, from a point on the weat bank of Lake St. Cnrix
known u Fiaher'i ravine; the aaid ravine being the terminneof the
St. Anthony and Willow river road.

Sao. 8. Thk act shall take effect and be in force from and after
ita ptmejo. ' J. JD. LUDDEN.

flmahf o/tt« Somtt of Rtpramtativu.
WK. HENRY FORBES,

PratdnttfthtCmmcit.
ArrMortp Mnnrh aizth, one thousand eight hundred and fifty-

two. ALEX RAMSEY.
SECRKTIAT'I OTFICK, )

St. Paul, July 35, 1862. J
I hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of the original on

file in {!*•• office.
Aux. Wiutnr,

Secretary o/HU IWrifory ofMmaota.

MR* natthepnoe paid fi» binding the laeaion
iaptnutUatiorB, betweatycemte per copy.



LAWS OF MINNESOTA. CB. 48. 1869.

810. 3. There ahaQ be bound bribe territorial Under, the jour-
nal of both boiUM of thui leatJon, m one Tolnme in foU eheep bind-
ing, to the number of fifty copiee for which he anall be paid the ann
crone dollar per copy.

Sic. 8. All other binding, nub price* u may hereafter be at
lowed by Uw.

Sio. 4. Eight hundred eopiee of all the acta, parti of acta, joint
leaohrtiona and memorial*, paend by the preeent Jegielative ••earn
My, ibmU be printed and bound in pamphlet form and dutribntod ac-
cording to lav.

Sao. 6. Fourteen hundred copiei of chapter* one and two, of an
act entitled an act to amend the rerieed atatatea, approved March
6th, 1863. ehall be printed and brand with the reriaed etatnta.

J. D. LUD0EN,
gp*nrtr tf Ik* Horn* efRmgtuimliHti.

Wn. HENRT FORBES,
Pmtimt <f Oc Comctl.

ArrmovKp—March aixth. one thonaand eight hundred and fifty-
two. ALEX. RAMSEY.

SXCUTABY*! OlTlCl, ' >
St. Panl, July 35, 1BBBL > '

Iherehyctrlify the fbngoingtobe atrne copy of the original on
file in due office. • • .

Aux. WiLiur,
Sunlary of Ike Tirrifory tf JGmut\la.

CHAPTEE XLIL—AN ACT to dlMh* tke mmbfi eaatnut
W* BMn aid Lantte Brawo.

Bt U •Mrf«f oy CJU Xtgulelm ftiieilfcly e/«< IVfrifory o/ ^funu-
•ole, That the marriage contract heretofore ezktuw between Jamee
W. Brown and Lentte Brown, be and-the same ii hereby awwlved,
and the partial to the Mid contract ere hereby reetored to all .the
right* and prinlegee of unmarried pereona,

J. D. LUDDEN,
SpMfccr of tiU flow* of BennHataiMM.

Wx. HENRY FORBES,
Carnal.

SCOUTAKf *• OlTICE, I
St. Panl, July 7th, 1863. {

I hereby certify the (ongoing to be a true copy of the original on
file in thu office.

ALXX. Wiuur,
TWitory ofMumnofa.

We, the undereigned. Sylvanne Trade, Secretary of the Council,
and Allen Pierce, Chief Clerk of the Honee of RepreeentatiTea, do
hereby certify that the above act " to diaeoire the marriage contract
between JameaW. Brown and Lentte Brown," after hating paaied
the Council and Honae of Bepreaentntme, waa preeented to the
OofMnur for hb ncnatore, on Wedneaday the third day of March,
186*. We do farther certify that the aaid act waa not returned by
the Governor within three day* after U waa prevented to him, and


